PCHS will be responsible for and shall pay the tech fees and the biohazard fees 

incurred any time a needle is used on an animal. 

2. 

The City will reimburse PCHS its expenses for such medicines and vaccines up to 

but not exceeding a total reimbursement by the CITY of Nine Thousand and Five Hundred 

Dollars ($9,500.00) during the term of this Agreement.  In order to be reimbursed PCHS 

must submit to the City Clerk copies of all invoices for the purchase of any of the aforesaid  

medicines, vaccines, fees, and veterinary services incurred for which PCHS seeks